

NOTICE TO THE MARKET | 11/24



COMPANHIA PARANAENSE DE ENERGIA – COPEL

Corporate Taxpayer ID (CNPJ/ME) 76.483.817/0001-20 –
Company Registry (NIRE) 41300036535 - CVM Registration 1431-1
B3 (CPLE3, CPLE5, CPLE6)
NYSE (ELP, ELPC)
LATIBEX (XCOP, XCOPO)

Radar reduces its participation in Copel to 4.98% of the Preferred shares

COPEL ("Company"), a company that generates, transmits, distributes and trade energy, in compliance with CVM Resolution n. 44/2021, amended by CVM Resolution n. 60/2022, communicates to its shareholders and the market in general, which it received from Radar Gestora de Recursos Ltda. ("Radar"), through portfolios managed by Radar, the information that it reduced its participation to 83,700,291 preferred shares class B issued by the Company, representing 4.98% of the total preferred shares issued by the Company, as shown below.

Radar also stated that has not entered into any contracts or agreements that regulate the exercise of voting rights or the purchase and sale of securities issued by the Company

Curitiba, April 02, 2024.

Adriano Rudek de Moura

Chief Financial and Investor Relations Officer
For further information, please contact the Investor Relations team:
acionistas@copel.com or +55 0800-412772











То

Companhia Paranaense de Energia - COPEL

R. José Izidoro Biazetto, 158, Block A – CEP 81200-240 – Curitiba, Paraná Sr. Adriano Rudek de Moura (CFO/IRO)

E-mail: <u>ri@copel.com</u>

COPEL Preferred Shares - CVM Res Announcement No. 44/21

Sirs,

RADAR GESTORA DE RECURSOS LTDA. (CNPJ 17.776.271/0001-36), headquartered in the city and state of Rio de Janeiro, at Av. Borges de Medeiros nº 633, room 501, comes, under the terms of CVM Resolution nº 44/2021, amended by CVM Resolution nº 60/22, request the publication, through the IPE System, of the following "Notice to the Market":

NOTICE TO THE MARKET

Investment funds and non-resident investors with their portfolios discretionally managed by RADAR GESTORA DE RECURSOS LTDA. ("Investors"), under the terms of CVM Resolution No. 44/2021, as amended, hereby inform that on April 2, 2024, Investors began to hold the equivalent of 83,700,291 (eighty-three million seven hundred thousand and two hundred and ninety-one) preferred shares issued by the Company, corresponding to approximately 4.98% (four point ninety-eight percent) of the preferred shares issued by the Company.

The signatory clarifies that there is no agreement or contract regulating the exercise of voting rights or the purchase and sale of securities issued by the Company to which the signatory is a party.

We remain at your disposal for any clarifications.

Radar Gestora de Recursos Ltda.